
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

Weight Throw M50 (11.340)
Judge: 

Jud Logan USA Bowling Green, USA 09-10-17WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 24.24

Aleksandr Dryhol ISR Dnipro, UKR 19-07-07EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS ( 26.16
Mariusz WALCZAK Warszawa Tampere 22-07-02POLISH RECORD MASTERS (50) 22.84

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  24-03-17  10:40:00

End: 24-03-17  11:51:00

1 2447 Mariusz WALCZAK M50 22.02  SB   Poland

2 177 Pavel PENAZ M50 18.52  SB   Czech Republic

3 801 Ralf MORDHORST M50 17.27     Germany

4 313 Jarkko KARSTILA M50 16.82     Finland

5 2147 Marek NADACHOWSKI M50 16.59  SB   Poland

6 3274 Darren KERR M50 16.34     United Kingdom

7 697 Lutz ILLING M50 15.37  SB   Germany

8 2943 David GUSTAFSSON M50 14.69     Sweden

9 483 Ludovic MACIAG M50 13.33  SB   France

10 1479 Tonizzo STEPHANE M50 12.47     Luxembourg

11 1641 Konrad BOŃDA M50 12.45     Poland

12 399 Olivier BLOTTIN M50 11.91     France

13 1502 Harald GIJTENBEEK M50 11.33     Netherlands

14 1989 Witold KREIHS M50 11.15     Poland

15 1343 Giovanni RINALDINI M50 11.15  SB   Italy

16 688 Fred HOLLING M50  9.54     Germany
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I II III IV V VI

21.52 x 21.35 21.69 22.02 xMariusz WALCZAK

15.23 17.80 x 18.52 x xPavel PENAZ

16.76 17.03 17.27 x x xRalf MORDHORST

15.96 15.74 15.70 x 16.82 xJarkko KARSTILA

16.01 16.50 15.98 16.27 16.59 xMarek NADACHOWSKI

15.23 16.19 16.34 x 15.87 xDarren KERR

15.22 14.46 x x 15.37 14.99Lutz ILLING

x 14.69 x 14.36 14.58 xDavid GUSTAFSSON

12.32 x 13.33Ludovic MACIAG

12.47 12.13 xTonizzo STEPHANE

11.78 12.40 12.45Konrad BOŃDA

11.67 x 11.91Olivier BLOTTIN

x 11.16 11.33Harald GIJTENBEEK

10.75 11.15 xWitold KREIHS

11.15 x xGiovanni RINALDINI

9.05 9.54 9.28Fred HOLLING

  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
1 Final Mariusz WALCZAK Poland 22.021  SB   

2 Final Pavel PENAZ Czech Republic 18.522  SB   

3 Final Ralf MORDHORST Germany 17.273     

4 Final Marek NADACHOWSKI Poland 16.595  SB   

5 Final Darren KERR United Kingdom 16.346     

6 Final Jarkko KARSTILA Finland 16.824     

7 Final Lutz ILLING Germany 15.377  SB   

8 Final David GUSTAFSSON Sweden 14.698     

9 Final Ludovic MACIAG France 13.339  SB   

10 Final Tonizzo STEPHANE Luxembourg 12.4710     

11 Final Konrad BOŃDA Poland 12.4511     

12 Final Olivier BLOTTIN France 11.9112     

13 Final Harald GIJTENBEEK Netherlands 11.3313     

14 Final Witold KREIHS Poland 11.1514     

15 Final Giovanni RINALDINI Italy 11.1515  SB   

16 Final Fred HOLLING Germany  9.5416     
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